
Fort Belknap
Primary Election

October 5,2021

PRESIDENT/VICE PRESIDENT
Vote For 1

HAWLEY/MOORE

ÏALKS DIFFERENT/MOUNT

STIFFARM/KING

MAIN/HORN

WERK JR./ALLEN

Iotal Vots Cast

BRIAN KEVIN WING

Total Vots Cest
:

ROBERT "BOBBY" IRONMAKER SR.

DEREK'SAM'AZURE

Tolal Votes Casl

TOTAL VOTE%

103 12.26%

64 7.62%

37.86%318

174 20.71%

Election
Day

Day

Day

OFFICIAL RESULTS

DST REPRESENTATIVE MT. ASSINIBOINE
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE%
Election

181

840

122

122

107

113

220

21.55%

r00.00r

1 00.00%

100.0û%

48.64%

51.3ó%

100.Û0ï
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64
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DST REPRESENTATIVE RIVER ASSINIBOINE
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE%
Election
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Fort Belknap
Primary Election

October 5,2021

AT LARGE REPRESENTATIVE ASSINIBOINE
Vote For l

TOTAL VOTE%

DIANA BIGBY 146 17.44%

Election
Day

OFFICIAL RESULTS

WESLEY MEDICINE BEAR

TRACY 'CHING' KING

AVIS M. BALL

WILLIAM HUGHES SR.

DOMINIC MESSERLY

CONNIE L. FILESTEEL

10t¡l voþû ca¡t

57

382

119 14.22%

7.41%

8.48%

100.00r

TOTAL VOTE%

6.81%

45.64%

146

57

382

119

62TYLER ALLEN 62

VIOLET R, YELLOW 71

837Total Vot6 Cast

DST REPRESENTATIVE MT. GROS VENTRE
Vote For 1

71

8it?

Election
Day

WARREN D. MORIN 127

RAYMOND CHANDLER JR. 51

256Totel Votcs C¡st

DST REPRESENTATIVE RIVER GROS VENTRE
Vote For 1

78 30.47%

49.61%

19.92%

r00.00*

78

127

131

80

211

51

25ó

TOTAL VOTE%
Election

Day

131

80

211

62.09%

37.91%

f00.00t
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Fort Belknap

Primary Election

October 5,2021

AT LARGE REPRESENTATIVE GROS VENTRE
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE%

STEPHEN 'SHELLY' FOX 232 48.64%

Election

OFFICIAL RESULTS

HAROLD "JIGGS" MAIN

JOEY KILL EAGLE

lol¡l Votgs Cast

MIKE "GOPHER" FOX

Total Vots Cast

137

108

4n

289

83?

28.72%

22.64%

100.00%

232

137

108

4Tl

Day

Day

AT LARGE REPRESENTATIVE GROS VENTRE
Vote For 1

TOTAL

GENO LEVALDO 435

BRENDA ESSERI 113

ElectionOtloVOTE

51.97%

1 3.50%

34.53%

100.00r

435

113

289

837
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