PRESIDENT/VICE PRESIDENT

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day
HAWLEY/MOORE	103	12.26%	103
TALKS DIFFERENT/MOUNT	64	7.62%	64
STIFFARM/KING	318	37.86%	318
MAIN/HORN	174	20.71%	174
WERK JR./ALLEN	181	21.55%	181
Total Votes Cast	840	100.00%	840

DST REPRESENTATIVE MT. ASSINIBOINE

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day
BRIAN KEVIN WING	122	100.00%	122
Total Votes Cast	122	100.00%	122

DST REPRESENTATIVE RIVER ASSINIBOINE

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day
ROBERT "BOBBY" IRONMAKER SR.	107	48.64%	107
DEREK "SAM" AZURE	113	51.36%	113
Total Votes Cast	220	100.00%	220

AT LARGE REPRESENTATIVE ASSINIBOINE

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day
DIANA BIGBY	146	17.44%	146
WESLEY MEDICINE BEAR	57	6.81%	57
TRACY "CHING" KING	382	45.64%	382
AVIS M. BALL	119	14.22%	119
TYLER ALLEN	62	7.41%	62
VIOLET R. YELLOW	71	8.48%	71
Total Votes Cast	837	100.00%	837

DST REPRESENTATIVE MT. GROS VENTRE

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day
WILLIAM HUGHES SR.	78	30.47%	78
WARREN D. MORIN	127	49.61%	127
RAYMOND CHANDLER JR.	51	19.92%	51
Total Votes Cast	256	100.00%	256

DST REPRESENTATIVE RIVER GROS VENTRE

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day
DOMINIC MESSERLY	131	62.09%	131
CONNIE L. FILESTEEL	80	37.91%	80
Total Votes Cast	211	100.00%	211

AT LARGE REPRESENTATIVE GROS VENTRE

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day
STEPHEN "SHELLY" FOX	232	48.64%	232
HAROLD "JIGGS" MAIN	137	28.72%	137
JOEY KILL EAGLE	108	22.64%	108
Total Votes Cast	477	100.00%	477

AT LARGE REPRESENTATIVE GROS VENTRE

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day
GENO LEVALDO	435	51.97%	435
BRENDA ESSERT	113	13.50%	113
MIKE "GOPHER" FOX	289	34.53%	289
Total Votes Cast	837	100.00%	837

Maniae M. adomes butte Destrict

Jara Quivery Chief Judge Nountain Assimboine District

Chief Judge Mountain Gros Ventre District

Elsa La Roque Chief Gudge Rives assiniboine District October 14, 2021